

South Federal Green Boulevard						1,095 Days	Jalisco International Inc.: Employer Mutual Casualty Company	
Contract No. 202371546								
Bid Item	Description	Qty	Units	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Bid	Total Bid	
202-00010	REMOVAL OF TREE	11	EA	\$330.00	\$3,630.00	\$1,400.00	\$15,400.00	
202-00019	REMOVAL OF INLET	2	EA	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	
202-00035	REMOVAL OF PIPE	8	LF	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$135.00	\$1,080.00	
202-00200	REMOVAL OF SIDEWALK	38535	SF	\$6.00	\$231,210.00	\$4.00	\$154,140.00	
202-00202	REMOVAL OF GUTTER	553	LF	\$24.00	\$13,272.00	\$47.00	\$25,991.00	
202-00203	REMOVAL OF CURB AND GUTTER	796	LF	\$12.00	\$9,552.00	\$20.00	\$15,920.00	
202-00206	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE CURB RAMP	1245	SF	\$10.00	\$12,450.00	\$8.50	\$10,582.50	
202-00209	REMOVAL OF SIDEWALK (SWA)	5282	SF	\$6.00	\$31,692.00	\$5.50	\$29,051.00	
202-00220	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT MAT	28499	SF	\$1.50	\$42,748.50	\$2.50	\$71,247.50	
202-00500.0	REMOVAL OF PORTIONS OF PRESENT STRUCTURE	1	EA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	
202-00810.0	RESET GROUND SIGN	8	EA	\$800.00	\$6,400.00	\$750.00	\$6,000.00	
202-01301	REMOVAL OF METAL GRATE	7	EA	\$100.00	\$700.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	
202-01302	REMOVE AND RESET BENCH	3	EA	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	
203-00000	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	1364	CY	\$30.00	\$40,920.00	\$75.00	\$102,300.00	
206-00520	FILTER MATERIAL (CLASS B)	50	CY	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$200.00	\$10,000.00	
207-01110	BIORETENTION MEDIA	1157	CY	\$130.00	\$150,410.00	\$116.00	\$134,212.00	
208-00020	SILT FENCE	369	LF	\$5.00	\$1,845.00	\$5.00	\$1,845.00	
208-00035	AGGREGATE BAG	252	LF	\$15.00	\$3,780.00	\$13.00	\$3,276.00	
208-00046	PRE-FABRICATED CONCRETE WASHOUT STRUCTURE (TYPE 1)	1	EA	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$8,200.00	\$8,200.00	
208-00051	STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION (TYPE 1)	10	EA	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$305.00	\$3,050.00	
208-00054	STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION (TYPE 2)	39	EA	\$70.00	\$2,730.00	\$275.00	\$10,725.00	
208-00056	STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION (TYPE 3)	3	EA	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$175.00	\$525.00	
208-00070	VEHICLE TRACKING PAD	1	EA	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	
208-00106a	SWEEPING (SEDIMENT REMOVAL)	480	HR	\$150.00	\$72,000.00	\$200.00	\$96,000.00	
208-00207	EROSION CONTROL MANAGEMENT	365	DAY	\$250.00	\$91,250.00	\$230.00	\$83,950.00	
212-00005	SEEDING (NATIVE)	50	LB	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	
212-00010	SEEDING (LAWN)	58	LB	\$1.00	\$58.00	\$27.00	\$1,566.00	
212-00100	EXISTING TREE - OCF STANDARD TREE PROTECTION	7	EA	\$1,750.00	\$12,250.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	
213-00008	MULCHING (WOOD CHIP)	675	SF	\$6.00	\$4,050.00	\$2.15	\$1,451.25	
213-00067	ROCK MULCH (DECOMPOSED GRANITE)	17085	SF	\$4.00	\$68,340.00	\$2.75	\$46,983.75	
214-00005	LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE (24 MONTH)	1	LS	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	
214-00225	DECIDUOUS SHADE TREE (2.5 INCH CALIPER)	51	EA	\$1,000.00	\$51,000.00	\$1,060.00	\$54,060.00	
214-00226	FLOWERING ORNAMENTAL TREE (2.5 INCH CALIPER)	6	EA	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,040.00	\$6,240.00	
214-00231	ADDITIONAL TREES - CCD FORESTRY	7	EA	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,025.00	\$7,175.00	
214-00350	DECIDUOUS SHRUB (5 GALLON CONTAINER)	370	EA	\$25.00	\$9,250.00	\$80.00	\$29,600.00	
214-00911	FLOWERING PERENNIALS (1 GALLON CONTAINER)	2283	EA	\$15.00	\$34,245.00	\$25.00	\$57,075.00	
214-01000	EMERGENT BULBS	1269	EA	\$1.00	\$1,269.00	\$35.00	\$44,415.00	
214-01320	ORNAMENTAL GRASSES (1 GALLON CONTAINER)	1850	EA	\$20.00	\$37,000.00	\$30.00	\$55,500.00	
240-00000	WILDLIFE BIOLOGIST	32	HR	\$150.00	\$4,800.00	\$140.00	\$4,480.00	
250-00010	ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETY MANAGEMENT	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	
250-00050	MONITORING TECHNICIAN	800	HR	\$140.00	\$112,000.00	\$115.00	\$92,000.00	
250-00110	HEALTH AND SAFETY OFFICER	450	HR	\$140.00	\$63,000.00	\$145.00	\$65,250.00	
403-00721	HOT MIX ASPHALT (PATCHING) (ASPHALT)	1555	SY	\$13.50	\$20,992.50	\$220.00	\$342,100.00	
403-09221	STONE MATRIX ASPHALT (FIBERS) (ASPHALT)	30	TON	\$400.00	\$12,000.00	\$600.00	\$18,000.00	
412-00815	CONCRETE PAVEMENT (8 INCH) (REINFORCED)	1366	SY	\$193.00	\$263,638.00	\$160.00	\$218,560.00	
508-00520	INSULATION MATERIAL (2 INCH)	1046	SF	\$9.00	\$9,414.00	\$6.50	\$6,799.00	
514-01017	COMBINATION PEDESTRIAN AND TRAFFIC RAIL (SPECIAL)	111	LF	\$12.00	\$1,332.00	\$400.00	\$44,400.00	
601-01000.0	CONCRETE CLASS B	28	CY	\$1,260.00	\$35,280.00	\$3,600.00	\$100,800.00	
601-03050	CONCRETE CLASS D (WALL)	331	CY	\$1,500.00	\$496,500.00	\$1,700.00	\$562,700.00	
603-01155	15 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (COMPLETE IN PLACE)	96	LF	\$275.00	\$26,400.00	\$425.00	\$40,800.00	
603-01185	18 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (COMPLETE IN PLACE)	257	LF	\$350.00	\$89,950.00	\$835.00	\$214,595.00	
603-50004	4 INCH PLASTIC PIPE	202	LF	\$50.00	\$10,100.00	\$215.00	\$43,430.00	
603-50008	8 INCH PLASTIC PIPE	3855	LF	\$100.00	\$385,500.00	\$250.00	\$963,750.00	
603-50012	12 INCH PLASTIC PIPE	505	LF	\$170.00	\$85,850.00	\$340.00	\$171,700.00	
603-50015	15 INCH PLASTIC PIPE	21	LF	\$200.00	\$4,200.00	\$700.00	\$14,700.00	
604-13006	INLET TYPE 13 (5 FOOT)(SPECIAL)	6	EA	\$10,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$60,000.00	
604-13505	INLET TYPE 13 (DOUBLE) (5 FOOT)	1	EA	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	
604-19000	INLET SPECIAL	56	EA	\$200.00	\$11,200.00	\$890.00	\$49,840.00	
604-19105	INLET TYPE R L 5 (5 FOOT)	1	EA	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00	\$11,800.00	\$11,800.00	
604-19110	INLET TYPE R L 5 (10 FOOT)	2	EA	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$13,500.00	\$27,000.00	
604-19205	INLET TYPE R L 10 (5 FOOT)	1	EA	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$14,150.00	\$14,150.00	
604-20005	AQUASWIRL - AS-2 (2.5' DIAMETER)	2	EA	\$30,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00	
604-20006	AQUASWIRL - AS-3 (3.5' DIAMETER)	1	EA	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	
604-20007	AQUASWIRL - AS-4 (4.5' DIAMETER)	1	EA	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$39,000.00	

South Federal Green Boulevard						1,095 Days	Jalisco International Inc.: Employer Mutual Casualty Company	
Contract No. 202371546								
Bid Item	Description	Qty	Units	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Bid	Total Bid	
604-20009	AQUASWIRL - AS-6 (6' DIAMETER)	1	EA	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$52,000.00	
604-20011	PREFABRICATED CONTROL STRUCTURE (AGRIDRAIN)	56	EA	\$700.00	\$39,200.00	\$1,350.00	\$75,600.00	
604-30005	MANHOLE SLAB BASE (5 FOOT)	1	EA	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,800.00	\$9,800.00	
604-30010	MANHOLE SLAB BASE (10 FOOT)	3	EA	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$17,800.00	\$53,400.00	
604-50150	PREFABRICATED JUNCTION STRUCTURE (NYLOPLAST BASIN - 18" DIAMETER)	57	EA	\$1,500.00	\$85,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$256,500.00	
605-00042	4 INCH SLOTTED PIPE UNDERDRAIN	295	LF	\$50.00	\$14,750.00	\$95.00	\$28,025.00	
605-83540	4 INCH PIPE UNDERDRAIN	325	LF	\$50.00	\$16,250.00	\$150.00	\$48,750.00	
607-53173	FENCE CHAIN LINK (SPECIAL) (72 INCH)	2000	LF	\$26.00	\$52,000.00	\$60.00	\$120,000.00	
608-00005	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (SPECIAL) (4 INCH)	1905	SY	\$180.00	\$342,900.00	\$115.00	\$219,075.00	
608-00005.0	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (SPECIAL) (8 INCH)	38	SY	\$270.00	\$10,260.00	\$475.00	\$18,050.00	
608-00005.00	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (SPECIAL) ((SWA) 4" THK)	587	SY	\$180.00	\$105,660.00	\$125.00	\$73,375.00	
608-00006.0	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (6 INCH)	227	SY	\$200.00	\$45,400.00	\$150.00	\$34,050.00	
608-00010.0	CONCRETE CURB RAMP	218	SY	\$288.00	\$62,784.00	\$325.00	\$70,850.00	
608-00600.0	SPECIALTY CONCRETE - RAKED FINISH	518	SY	\$9.00	\$4,662.00	\$140.00	\$72,520.00	
609-21020.0	CURB & GUTTER TYPE II, SECTION 2B	1035	LF	\$47.00	\$48,645.00	\$70.00	\$72,450.00	
609-24008.0	GUTTER TYPE 2 (8 FOOT)	608	LF	\$115.00	\$69,920.00	\$250.00	\$152,000.00	
614-00011	SIGN PANEL (CLASS I)	36	SF	\$25.00	\$900.00	\$33.00	\$1,188.00	
614-00012	SIGN PANEL (CLASS II)	9	SF	\$35.00	\$315.00	\$50.00	\$450.00	
614-01503	STEEL SIGN SUPPORT (2-INCH ROUND)(POST AND SOCKET)	12	EA	\$280.00	\$3,360.00	\$520.00	\$6,240.00	
615-00700	HDPE WEIR	824	SF	\$20.00	\$16,480.00	\$45.00	\$37,080.00	
619-00001	3/4" WATER METER	1	EA	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	
619-10127	12 INCH WELDED STEEL PIPE (JACKED)	119	LF	\$610.00	\$72,590.00	\$1,400.00	\$166,600.00	
619-40060	3/4" COPPER PIPE	112	LF	\$105.00	\$11,760.00	\$90.00	\$10,080.00	
619-40080	1 INCH COPPER PIPE	225	LF	\$150.00	\$33,750.00	\$115.00	\$25,875.00	
619-40081	1 INCH COPPER PIPE (BORE)	395	LF	\$175.00	\$69,125.00	\$60.00	\$23,700.00	
619-77400	3/4" CURB STOP AND BOX	1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	
619-77402	2" PLUG	1	EA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	
619-77412	12" PLUG	1	EA	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	
620-00002	FIELD OFFICE (CLASS 2)	1	EA	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	
622-00250	CUSTOM "FOLDED" STEEL END-WALLS	18	EA	\$360.00	\$6,480.00	\$4,000.00	\$72,000.00	
622-00251	"FOLDED" STEEL BENCH	58	EA	\$900.00	\$52,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$208,800.00	
622-00253	CUSTOM STEEL 42" GUARD RAIL	4	EA	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00	
622-00270	BOLLARD	8	EA	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,200.00	\$9,600.00	
623-00212	12 INCH POP-UP SPRAY SPRINKLER	503	EA	\$52.00	\$26,156.00	\$46.00	\$23,138.00	
623-00600	1-1/2 INCH PLASTIC PIPE	5300	LF	\$4.00	\$21,200.00	\$6.50	\$34,450.00	
623-00601	1 INCH PLASTIC PIPE	4200	LF	\$3.00	\$12,600.00	\$4.50	\$18,900.00	
623-00602	2 INCH PLASTIC PIPE - (IRRIGATION/SLEEVE)	1750	LF	\$15.00	\$26,250.00	\$19.50	\$34,125.00	
623-00604	4 INCH PLASTIC PIPE - (IRRIGATION/SLEEVE)	1600	LF	\$20.00	\$32,000.00	\$24.00	\$38,400.00	
623-00607	2 INCH PLASTIC PIPE - (IRRIGATION/SLEEVE) (BORED)	860	LF	\$170.00	\$146,200.00	\$38.00	\$32,680.00	
623-00608	4 INCH PLASTIC PIPE - (IRRIGATION/SLEEVE)(BORED)	725	LF	\$200.00	\$145,000.00	\$89.00	\$64,525.00	
623-01708	1 INCH BACKFLOW PREVENTER	7	EA	\$2,725.00	\$19,075.00	\$7,700.00	\$53,900.00	
623-02008	1 INCH DRAIN VALVE	16	EA	\$181.00	\$2,896.00	\$620.00	\$9,920.00	
623-03108	1 INCH AUTOMATIC CONTROL VALVE	51	EA	\$178.00	\$9,078.00	\$765.00	\$39,015.00	
623-04000	CONTROL WIRE 2-WIRE	5300	LF	\$4.00	\$21,200.00	\$1.00	\$5,300.00	
623-04002	POWER SOURCE WIRE	1050	LF	\$6.00	\$6,300.00	\$4.50	\$4,725.00	
623-04004	CONTROLLER DECODERS	51	EA	\$325.00	\$16,575.00	\$350.00	\$17,850.00	
623-04005	GROUNDING LOCATION	31	EA	\$220.00	\$6,820.00	\$630.00	\$19,530.00	
623-04008	1 INCH QUICK COUPLER VALVE	28	EA	\$325.00	\$9,100.00	\$475.00	\$13,300.00	
623-04510	3/4 INCH BALL VALVE	51	EA	\$33.00	\$1,683.00	\$350.00	\$17,850.00	
623-05012	1-1/2 INCH GATE VALVE	18	EA	\$167.00	\$3,006.00	\$485.00	\$8,730.00	
623-06902	FUTURE CONNECTION STUB	42	EA	\$150.00	\$6,300.00	\$365.00	\$15,330.00	
623-07008	1 INCH WATER METER	7	EA	\$12,500.00	\$87,500.00	\$7,300.00	\$51,100.00	
623-07500	SOIL MOISTURE SENSORS WITH DECODER	17	EA	\$670.00	\$11,390.00	\$760.00	\$12,920.00	
623-07607	1-1/2 INCH HYDROMETER WITH DECODER	7	EA	\$4,650.00	\$32,550.00	\$5,550.00	\$38,850.00	
623-08153	TWO WIRE CONTROLLER	7	EA	\$22,000.00	\$154,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$217,000.00	
625-00000	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	1	LS	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	
626-00000	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$950,000.00	\$950,000.00	
626-01113	PUBLIC INFORMATION MANAGEMENT (TIER III)	365	DAY	\$290.00	\$105,850.00	\$300.00	\$109,500.00	
630-00000.00	FLAGGING	3000	HR	\$40.00	\$120,000.00	\$55.00	\$165,000.00	
630-00003	UNIFORMED TRAFFIC CONTROL	400	HR	\$125.00	\$50,000.00	\$80.00	\$32,000.00	
630-00007	TRAFFIC CONTROL INSPECTION	84	DAY	\$290.00	\$24,360.00	\$160.00	\$13,440.00	
630-00012	TRAFFIC CONTROL MANAGEMENT	210	DAY	\$800.00	\$168,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$336,000.00	
630-80340	PEDESTRIAN BARRICADE (ADA)	8	EA	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	

South Federal Green Boulevard						1,095 Days	Jalisco International Inc.: Employer Mutual Casualty Company	
Contract No. 202371546								
Bid Item	Description	Qty	Units	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Bid	Total Bid	
630-80341	CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC SIGN (PANEL SIZE A)	28	EA	\$60.00	\$1,680.00	\$85.00	\$2,380.00	
630-80342	CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC SIGN (PANEL SIZE B)	4	EA	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	
630-80355	PORTABLE MESSAGE SIGN PANEL	4	EA	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$80,000.00	
630-80356	ADVANCE WARNING FLASHING OR SEQUENCING ARROW PANEL (A TYPE)	2	EA	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	
630-80360	DRUM CHANELIZING DEVICE	56	EA	\$40.00	\$2,240.00	\$65.00	\$3,640.00	
630-80363	DRUM CHANELIZING DEVICE (WITH LIGHT)(FLASHING)	56	EA	\$50.00	\$2,800.00	\$75.00	\$4,200.00	
630-80380	TRAFFIC CONE	280	EA	\$10.00	\$2,800.00	\$23.00	\$6,440.00	
630-85040	IMPACT ATTENUATOR (TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR) (TEMPORARY)	2	EA	\$50,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$87,000.00	\$174,000.00	
700-70592	F/A SURVEY MONUMENTATION	1	FA	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	
700-70010	F/A MINOR CONTRACT REVISIONS	1	FA	\$631,265.00	\$631,265.00	\$631,265.00	\$631,265.00	
700-70037	F/A CONTAMINATED SOIL	1	FA	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	
700-70597	F/A ON THE JOB TRAINEE	1	FA	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	
700-70599	F/A GROUNDWATER CONTAINERIZATION	1	FA	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	
Engineers Estimate of Base Bid Total:						\$6,938,973.00		
						BID ITEMS TOTAL AMOUNT		\$9,991,726.00
						TEXTURA FEE		\$0.00
								\$9,991,726.00